
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Adams County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1500844 US 27 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From 0.86 Miles South of SR 

218 to 1.00 Miles South of SR 

124.

Fort Wayne 5.881 NHPP Road Consulting PE -$32,800.00 -$8,200.00    ($41,000.00)M 26

Comments: NO MPO.  Decreasing PE in FY 2017 in 2016-2019 STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1592503 US 224 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

0.31 miles W of US 27 N Jct to 

0.83 miles E of US 27 S Jct

Fort Wayne 1.024 NHPP Road Consulting PE $32,800.00 $8,200.00    $41,000.00M 26

Comments: NO MPO.  Increasing PE in FY 2017 in 2016-2019 STIP.

Adams County Total

Federal: $0.00 Match :$0.00 2016: 2017: $0.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 1 of 23 Report Created:8/1/2016  3:10:28PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Allen County

Allen County 0400584 VA 

VARI

Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Gump Road; from SR3 (Lima 

Rd) tp Coldwater Road

Fort Wayne 0 STP Fort Wayne MPO CN -$665,477.78 $0.00 ($239,877.78)   ($425,600.00)M 26

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $64,378.55 $170,778.55   ($106,400.00)

Comments: NIRCC Resolution 16-241 and 16-245. Adjusting FY16 CN and removing FY17 CN

Fort Wayne 0810457 ST 1011 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Six Mile Creek Trail, Ph 1 

Southtown Centre to Lemar Dr

Fort Wayne .91 STP Fort Wayne MPO - 

PYB

CN $628,800.00 $0.00    $628,800.00M 26

Fort Wayne MPO CN -$500,000.00 $0.00    ($500,000.00)

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 -$107,800.00    ($107,800.00)

Comments: NIRCC Resolution 16-244. Adjusting FY17 CN.

Allen County 1297238 IR 1001 Other Intersection 

Improvement

Liberty Mills Rd/CR 900N @ 

County Line Rd Intersection

Fort Wayne 0 CMAQ Fort Wayne MPO RW $0.00 $0.00 ($165,100.00)   $165,100.00M 26

Comments: NIRCC Resolution 16-242.  Moving FY16 RW to FY17 in 2016-2019 STIP

Allen County 1382493 IR 1025 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Bass Rd: from Shakespeare 

Blvd to Clifty Parkway

Fort Wayne .95 STP Fort Wayne MPO CN $546,400.00 $0.00    $546,400.00M 26

Comments: NIRCC Resolution 16-247. Increasing FY17 PE in STIP 2016-2019.

Allen County Total

Federal: $9,722.22 Match :-$43,421.45 2016: -$234,199.23 2017: $200,500.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 2 of 23 Report Created:8/1/2016  3:10:28PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Boone County

Whitestown 1400926 ST 1024 Intersection 

Improvement, 

Roundabout

1400 ft. west of I-65 on 

Whitestown Parkway in 

Whitestown

Crawfordsville 0 STP Indianapolis MPO CN $0.00 $0.00  $2,244,808.00  ($2,244,808.00)M 26

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $0.00  $561,202.00  ($561,202.00)

Comments: IMPO TIP modification 12-2-2015 move CN funds from FY 17 to FY 18

Boone County Total

Federal: $0.00 Match :$0.00 2016: 2017: -$2,806,010.00 2018: $2,806,010.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 3 of 23 Report Created:8/1/2016  3:10:28PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Cass County

Cass County 1383352 IR 1012 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

CR400S Phase 2 (of SR25 to 

SR29) - 1.05 mi. Beginning 

~0.50 mi. East of SR25

LaPorte 1.05 STP Group IV Program RW -$640.00 $0.00 $99,360.00   ($100,000.00)M 26 $2,672,380.00

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 -$160.00 $24,840.00   ($25,000.00)

Comments: No MPO - Move RW funds.  Decrease FY17 to $0.00 and increase FY16 to $195,200.00

Cass County Total

Federal: -$640.00 Match :-$160.00 2016: $124,200.00 2017: -$125,000.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 4 of 23 Report Created:8/1/2016  3:10:28PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Clay County

Brazil 1173396 VA 

VARI

Signing Installation / 

Repair

Mutiple locations in Brazil sign 

replacement

Crawfordsville 0 Safety 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 -$17,801.65 ($17,801.65)    M 26

Local Safety 

Program

CN -$42,990.85 $0.00 ($42,990.85)    

Comments: WCIEDD TIP MOD 7-19-16 please decrease the CN funds for FY 16 by 42,990.85 federal and 17,801.65 local

Clay County Total

Federal: -$42,990.85 Match :-$17,801.65 2016: -$60,792.50 2017: 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 5 of 23 Report Created:8/1/2016  3:10:28PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Elkhart County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1383237 US 33 Other Intersection 

Improvement

9.42 miles N of SR 13 at CR 

36/College Ave

Fort Wayne .242 NHPP Safety Consulting PE $16,000.00 $4,000.00 ($217,348.00)   $237,348.00M 26

Comments: MACOG modification M0106-16.  Moving  Partial FY16 PE to FY17 and increasing FY17 PE by $20K in 2016-2019 STIP

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1383238 US 6 Intersection 

Improvement, 

Roundabout

US 6 at SR 13 W. Jct./CR 33 Fort Wayne .379 STP Safety Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00 ($479,552.00)   $479,552.00M 26

Comments: MACOG modification M0106-16.  Moving partial FY16 PE of $479,552 to FY17 in 2016-2019 STIP

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1298104 SR 19 HMA Overlay, 

Functional

From 4.22 mi N of US 20 

(Beardsly) to 5.89 mi N of US 

20 (Edwrdsbrg Av)

Fort Wayne 1.85 STP Road Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00 ($180,000.00)   $180,000.00M 26

Comments: MACOG modification M0106-16.  Moving FY16 PE to FY17 in 2016-2019 STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1500742 US 20 Bridge Deck Overlay Over US 33 & Conrail RxR, E.B, 

3.51 Miles East of SR 19.

Fort Wayne 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00 ($35,000.00)   $35,000.00M 26

Comments: MACOG modification M0106-16.  Moving partial FY16 PE to FY17 in 2016-2019 STIP

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1500743 US 20 Bridge Thin Deck 

Overlay

Over US 33 & Conrail RxR 

W.B., 3.51 Miles East of SR19.

Fort Wayne 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00 ($35,000.00)   $35,000.00M 26 $817,300.00

Comments: MACOG modification M0106-16.  Moving partial FY16 PE to FY17 in 2016-2019 STIP

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1500744 US 33 Bridge Thin Deck 

Overlay

Over Elkhart River, 0.31 Miles 

North of SR 15.

Fort Wayne 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $57,120.00 $14,280.00 ($11,600.00)   $83,000.00M 26

Comments: MACOG modification M0106-16.  Moving partial amount of PE to FY 2017 into 2016-2019 STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1500747 US 20 Bridge Deck Overlay Over CR 26 East Bound, 1.55 

Miles West of SR 19.

Fort Wayne 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE -$66,000.00 -$16,500.00 ($113,500.00)   $31,000.00M 26

Comments: MACOG modification M0106-16.  Moving partial amount of PE to FY 2017 into 2016-2019 STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1500748 US 20 Bridge Deck Overlay Over CR 26 West Bound, 1.55 

Miles West of SR 19.

Fort Wayne 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00 ($31,000.00)   $31,000.00M 26

Comments: MACOG modification M0106-16.  Moving partial amount of PE to FY 2017 into 2016-2019 STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1500749 US 20 Bridge Deck Overlay Over Pine Creek, East Bound, 

3.08 Miles West of SR 15.

Fort Wayne 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE -$33,492.80 -$8,373.20 ($81,866.00)   $40,000.00M 26

Comments: MACOG modification M0106-16.  Moving partial amount of PE to FY 2017 into 2016-2019 STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1500750 US 20 Bridge Deck Overlay Over Pine Creek, West Bound, 

3.08 Miles West of SR 15.

Fort Wayne 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00 ($40,000.00)   $40,000.00M 26

Comments: MACOG modification M0106-16.  Moving partial amount of PE to FY 2017 into 2016-2019 STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1500751 US 20 Bridge Deck Overlay Over Pine Creek, East Bound 

Ramp, 3.08 Miles West of SR 

15.

Fort Wayne 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00 ($40,000.00)   $40,000.00M 26

Comments: MACOG modification M0106-16.  Moving partial amount of PE to FY 2017 into 2016-2019 STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1500754 SR 4 Bridge Deck Overlay Bridge Over Hoover Ditch, 3.03 

Miles East of SR 15.

Fort Wayne 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $40,720.00 $10,180.00 ($44,100.00)   $95,000.00M 26

Comments: MACOG modification M0106-16.  Moving partial amount of PE to FY 2017 into 2016-2019 STIP.

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 6 of 23 Report Created:8/1/2016  3:10:28PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1500811 SR 119 Substructure Repair 

And Rehabilitation

Bridge Over Elkhart River, 0.36 

Miles South of SR 15.

Fort Wayne 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00 ($30,000.00)   $30,000.00M 26

Comments: MACOG modification M0106-16.  Moving FY 2016 PE to FY 2017 into 2016-2019 STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1500817 US 20 Substructure Repair 

And Rehabilitation

Bridge Over Rowe-Eden Ditch, 

1.25 Miles East of SR 13.

Fort Wayne 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00 ($20,000.00)   $20,000.00M 26

Comments: MACOG modification M0106-16.  Moving FY 2016 PE to FY 2017 into 2016-2019 STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1296107 SR 119 Small Structure Pipe 

Lining

Pipeliner for Yellow Creek, 3.43 

miles E of SR 19

Fort Wayne 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN $0.00 $0.00  $61,000.00  ($61,000.00)M 26

Comments: MACOG modification M0106-16.  Moving FY17 CN to FY18 in 2016-2019 STIP

Elkhart County Total

Federal: $14,347.20 Match :$3,586.80 2016: -$1,358,966.00 2017: $1,315,900.00 2018: $61,000.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 7 of 23 Report Created:8/1/2016  3:10:28PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Hamilton County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1400065 SR 32 Added Travel Lanes, 

HMA

Between Cicero Creek and SR 

38 WJCT

Greenfield .491 STP Road Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00 ($150,000.00)   $150,000.00M 26

Comments: Transferred PE funding from 2016 to 2017.  IMPO approved Quarter Q3, 2016 Administrative 16-06.1, 7/13/2016

Hamilton County Total

Federal: $0.00 Match :$0.00 2016: -$150,000.00 2017: $150,000.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 8 of 23 Report Created:8/1/2016  3:10:28PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Hendricks County

Town of Avon 1400274 MS 1 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

White Lick Creek Trail 4 Crawfordsville 0 TA 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $0.00  $310,043.00  ($310,043.00)M 26

Indianapolis MPO CN $0.00 $0.00  $679,546.00  ($679,546.00)

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $0.00 ($150,000.00)   $150,000.00

Comments: IMPO TIP modification 7-21-16 please move RW  local funds from FY 16 to FY 17. Please move all CN funds from FY 17 to FY 18

Town of Avon 1400275 MS 1 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

White Lick Creek Trail phase 2B Crawfordsville 0 TA 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $0.00  $555,649.00  ($555,649.00)M 26

Indianapolis MPO CN $0.00 $0.00  $806,378.00  ($806,378.00)

Comments: IMPO TIP modification 7-21-16 move CN funds from FY 17 to FY 18

Hendricks County Total

Federal: $0.00 Match :$0.00 2016: -$150,000.00 2017: -$2,201,616.00 2018: $2,351,616.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 9 of 23 Report Created:8/1/2016  3:10:28PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Kosciusko County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0300974 SR 15 Replace 

Superstructure

Bridge Over Tippecanoe River , 

1.61 miles N of US 30.

Fort Wayne .1 STP Bridge Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00 ($30,000.00)   $30,000.00M 26

Comments: MACOG modification M0106-16.  Adding PE to FY 2017 into 2016-2019 STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1297959 SR 15 Small Structure 

Replacement

Small structure over Middleton 

Memorial Drain, 7.58 miles N of 

US 30

Fort Wayne .02 STP Bridge Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00 ($20,000.00)   $20,000.00M 26

Comments: MACOG modification M0106-16.  Moving FY16 PE to FY17 in 2016-2019 STIP

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1500361 SR 19 Replace 

Superstructure

Bridge over Wilhelm-Kurtz 

Ditch, 1.93 miles S of US 6

Fort Wayne 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00 ($52,150.00)   $52,150.00M 26

Comments: MACOG modification M0106-16.  Moving partial FY16 PE to FY17 in 2016-2019 STIP

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1500816 SR 13 Substructure Repair 

And Rehabilitation

Bridge Over Tippecanoe River, 

8.02 Miles North of US 30.

Fort Wayne 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00 ($30,000.00)   $30,000.00M 26

Comments: MACOG modification M0106-16.  Moving FY 2016 PE to FY 2017 into 2016-2019 STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006147 SR 13 Small Structure Pipe 

Lining

Pipeliner for Kuhn Lake Drain, 

6.34 miles N of US 30

Fort Wayne 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN $0.00 $0.00  $39,000.00  ($39,000.00)M 26

Comments: MACOG modification M0106-16.  Moving FY 2017 CN to FY 2018 into 2016-2019 STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006148 SR 13 Small Structure Pipe 

Lining

Pipeliner for Drain, 13.60 miles 

N of US 30

Fort Wayne 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN $0.00 $0.00  $39,000.00  ($39,000.00)M 26

Comments: MACOG modification M0106-16.  Moving FY 17 CN to FY 18 into 2016-2019 STIP.

Kosciusko County Total

Federal: $0.00 Match :$0.00 2016: -$132,150.00 2017: $54,150.00 2018: $78,000.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 10 of 23 Report Created:8/1/2016  3:10:28PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Lake County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1296446 US 30 Small Structure Pipe 

Lining

0.65 miles E of I 65 LaPorte 0 NHPP Road 

Construction

CN -$283,200.00 -$70,800.00    ($354,000.00)M 26

Comments: Modify FY17 CN from $397K to $43K, reduction of $354K, NIRPC approved batch modifications on 7/21/16.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1298454 SR 53 Bridge Removal IHB RR (abandoned) over SR 

53, 0.6 mi. S of US 12

LaPorte 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN $29,075.20 $7,268.80  ($400,000.00)  $436,344.00M 26

Bridge ROW RW $0.00 $0.00 ($8,700.00)   $8,700.00

Comments: Modify ROW $8700 to FY17 and CN from FY18 ($400K) to FY17 $436,344. NIRPC approved batch modifications on 7/21/16.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1296305 US 12 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From SR 912 E Jct to US 12/20 

merge at Bridge St.

LaPorte 7.099 NHS Road Consulting PE $35,821.28 $8,955.32 ($140,343.90)   $185,120.50M 26

Comments: Modify FY16 PE to $59,656.10 a reduction of $140,343.90. Move $185,120.50 to FY17 PE. NIRPC adopted on 7/21/16.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1296986 I 65 Bridge Replacement, 

Steel

101st Avenue over I-65, 2.50 

miles S of US 30

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $0.00 $0.00  $1,472,000.00  ($1,472,000.00)M 26

Bridge Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00 ($170,000.00)   $170,000.00

Comments: Modify PE from FY16 to FY17 $170K and CN from FY17 to FY18 $1,472,000. NIRPC approved batch modifications on 7/21/16.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1500414 I 80 Concrete Pavement 

Restoration (CPR)

1.0 mi W of Cline Ave to 1.31 mi 

W of I-65

LaPorte 6.51 NHPP Road Consulting PE -$755,833.50 -$83,981.50 ($839,815.00)    M 26

Road 

Construction

CN -$473,772.60 -$52,641.40 ($6,776,414.00)   $6,250,000.00

Comments: Modify FY16 PE from $1,320,000 to $480,185 and modify CN from FY16 ($6,776,414) to FY17 $6,250,000. NIRPC approved batch modifications on 7/21/16.

Lake County Total

Federal: -$1,447,909.62 Match :-$191,198.78 2016: -$7,935,272.90 2017: $5,224,164.50 2018: $1,072,000.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 11 of 23 Report Created:8/1/2016  3:10:28PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

LaPorte County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1383572 SR 39 HMA Overlay, 

Structural

From US 20 to the Michigan 

State Line

LaPorte 5.401 STP Road 

Construction

CN $0.00 $0.00   ($6,563,000.00)$6,563,000.00M 26

Comments: Modify CN from FY19 to FY17. NIRPC approved batch modifications on 7/21/16.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1296367 SR 212 Bridge Painting Bridge over US 35 and US 20 

WBL

LaPorte 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN -$31,387.20 -$7,846.80 ($330,000.00)   $290,766.00M 26

Comments: Modify CN from FY16 (330,000) to FY17 $290,766. NIRPC approved batch modifications on 7/21/16.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1500415 I 94 Concrete Pavement 

Restoration (CPR)

0.4 mi E of US 421 to 0.45 mi W 

of US 20/35 (NS RR Bridge)

LaPorte 4.595 NHPP Road Consulting PE -$361,280.70 -$40,142.30 ($401,423.00)    M 26

Road 

Construction

CN -$188,631.00 -$20,959.00 ($2,209,590.00)   $2,000,000.00

Comments: Modify PE FY16 from $820K to $418,577. Modify CN from FY16 (2,209,590) to FY17 $2M. NIRPC approved batch modifications on 7/21/16.

LaPorte County Total

Federal: -$581,298.90 Match :-$68,948.10 2016: -$2,941,013.00 2017: $8,853,766.00 2018: 2019: -$6,563,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 12 of 23 Report Created:8/1/2016  3:10:28PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Marion County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1298158 I 65 Replace 

Superstructure

NB over Lick Creek, 0.16 mile N 

of I-465

Greenfield 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN -$838,096.20 -$93,121.80  ($3,367,853.00)  $2,436,635.00M 26 $3,367,853.00

Comments: Project will be combined with Contract B-35492 and constructed in 2017 vice 2018.  IMPO approved Quarter Q3, 2016 Administrative 16-06.1, 6/24/2016

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1298159 I 65 Replace 

Superstructure

at SB over Lick Creek, 0.16 mile 

N of I-465

Greenfield 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN -$542,898.90 -$60,322.10  ($2,521,423.00)  $1,918,202.00M 26 $2,521,423.00

Comments: Project will be added to Contract B-35423 and constructed in 2017 vice 2018.  IMPO approved Quarter Q3, 2016 Administrative 16-06.1, 6/24/2016

Marion County Total

Federal: -$1,380,995.10 Match :-$153,443.90 2016: 2017: $4,354,837.00 2018: -$5,889,276.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 13 of 23 Report Created:8/1/2016  3:10:28PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Marshall County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1298412 US 31 Bridge Deck Overlay Bridge over N&S RR, NBL, 0.26 

mi. S of SR 10

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $200,000.00 $50,000.00  $250,000.00   M 26

Bridge 

Construction

PE $20,000.00 $5,000.00 ($25,000.00)   $50,000.00

Comments: Modify PE from FY16 ($25K) to FY17 $50K and add to FY18 CN $250K. No MPO>

Plymouth 1383475 PR 

NONE

Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

GreenwaysTrail between  

Jefferson & Garro St. near the 

Yellow River

LaPorte .3 TA Local 

Transportation 

Alternatives 

RW -$2,424.00 $0.00 ($6,880.00)   $4,456.00M 26 $1,204,004.77

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $8,559.81 $8,559.81    

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 -$606.00 ($1,720.00)   $1,114.00

Local 

Transportation 

Alternatives 

PE $34,239.50 $0.00 $34,239.50    

Comments: MACOG June Admin Mod. Increase FY16 PE and decrease FY16 RW.  Move RW  funds to FY17

Culver 1383350 ST 1028 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Academy Rd. and College Ave. LaPorte .9 TA Local 

Transportation 

Alternatives 

CN $41,008.80 $0.00    $41,008.80M 26 $267,000.00

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $10,252.20    $10,252.20

Comments: MACOG Admin Mod Resolution 22-16 Increase CN funds to $267,000

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1401561 SR 110 Bridge Deck Sealing 3.47 mi E of SR 117 LaPorte .02 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN $641.60 $160.40  $10,802.00  ($10,000.00)M 26

Comments: Modify CN from FY17 to FY18. Group Modification approved MACOG on 7/11/16. Was $10K now $10,802.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1401590 US 31 Bridge Deck Sealing Plymouth Goshen Trail Over US 

31, 1.32 mi N of US 30

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $962.40 $240.60  $16,203.00  ($15,000.00)M 26

Comments: Modify CN from FY17 to FY18. Group Modification approved MACOG on 7/11/16. Was $15K now $16,203.

Lapaz 1401806 ST 1003 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Michigan Road from North of 

US 6 to 1st Road

LaPorte 0 STP Group IV Program CN $300,000.00 $0.00  $300,000.00   M 26 $1,225,000.00

Statewide 

Construction

CN $0.00 $0.00  $680,000.00 ($680,000.00) 

SMFR CN $0.00 $0.00  $170,000.00 ($170,000.00) 

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $75,000.00  $75,000.00   

Comments: MACOG June Admin Mod - Increase CN funds add $300,000.00 Group IV and change FY from 19 to 18

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0500024 US 30 Br Repl, Reinforced 

Conc. Construction

EB Bridge over Baker Ditch, 

0.28 miles E of SR 17

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00  $100,000.00  ($100,000.00)M 26

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 14 of 23 Report Created:8/1/2016  3:10:28PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0500024 US 30 Br Repl, Reinforced 

Conc. Construction

EB Bridge over Baker Ditch, 

0.28 miles E of SR 17

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $0.00 $0.00  $494,000.00  ($494,000.00)M 26

Comments: Modify FY18 PE/CE $100K from FY17 and FY18 CN $494K from FY17. No MPO

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0500025 US 30 Br Repl, Reinforced 

Conc. Construction

WB Bridge over Baker Ditch, 

0.28 miles E of SR 17

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $0.00 $0.00  $494,000.00  ($494,000.00)M 26

Comments: Modify CN from FY17 to FY18, $494K. No MPO

Marshall County Total

Federal: $594,428.30 Match :$148,607.01 2016: $9,199.31 2017: -$1,006,169.00 2018: $2,590,005.00 2019: -$850,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 15 of 23 Report Created:8/1/2016  3:10:28PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Montgomery County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1400621 IR 1001 Railroad Protection Main St DOT# 543053Y; CR 

500S DOT# 543055M; and CR 

200E DOT# 543071W at CSX 

Crawfordsville 0 Safety Local Safety 

Program - 130

CN $1,075,000.00 $0.00    $1,075,000.00M 26

Comments: CN Phase in FY 2017 modified to add $235,000.00 in STIP Mod 16-26.  CN phase funding was $840,000.00 now is $1,075,000.00 total. No MPO.

Montgomery County Total

Federal: $1,075,000.00 Match :$0.00 2016: 2017: $1,075,000.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 16 of 23 Report Created:8/1/2016  3:10:28PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Rush County

Rush County 1500289 VA 

VARI

Bridge Inspections Countywide Bridge Inspection 

and Inventory Program for 

Cycle Years 2017-2020

Greenfield 0 STP 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 -$13,376.36  $362.20 ($6,317.66)($7,420.90)M 26

Local Bridge 

Program

PE -$53,505.45 $0.00  $1,448.81 ($25,270.64)($29,683.62)

Comments: No MPO - Reduce FY 2017 federal funds by $29,683.62 and local funds by $7,420.90.  Add $1,448.81 federal funds and $362.20 local funds to FY 18.  Reduce FY 2019 federal funds by 

$25,270.64 and local funds by $6,317.66.

Rush County Total

Federal: -$53,505.45 Match :-$13,376.36 2016: 2017: -$37,104.52 2018: $1,811.01 2019: -$31,588.30

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 17 of 23 Report Created:8/1/2016  3:10:28PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

St. Joseph County

Saint Joseph 

County

1592165 VA 

VARI

Bridge Inspections Countywide Bridge Inspection 

and Inventory Program for 

Cycle Years 2016-2019

LaPorte 0 STP 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 -$23,130.16  $8,367.84 ($41,724.00)$10,226.00M 26

Local Bridge 

Program

PE -$92,520.64 $0.00  $33,471.36 ($166,896.00)$40,904.00

Comments: MACOG 12-16 - Add $40,904 federal funds and $10,226 local funds to FY 2017.  Add $33,471.36 federal and $8,367.84 local funds to FY 18.  Reduce FY 2019 federal funds by $166,896 

and local funds by $41,724.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1298407 SR 23 Bridge Deck 

Replacement

Bridge over St. Joseph River, 

0.09 mi. N of SR 933

LaPorte 0 STP Bridge ROW RW $0.00 $0.00 ($26,000.00)   $26,000.00M 26

Comments: Modify ROW from FY16 to FY17 $26,000. Group Modification approved MACOG on 7/11/16.

Saint Joseph 

County

1382759 ST 1028 Intersection 

Improvement, 

Roundabout

Intersection of Edison Road 

and Ash Road

LaPorte .4 CMAQ South Bend MPO CN $0.00 $0.00  $1,600,000.00  ($1,600,000.00)M 26 $2,000,000.00

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $40,000.00  $400,000.00  ($360,000.00)

Comments: MACOG Admin Mod Resolution 22-16.  Change CN FY from 17 to 18

Saint Joseph 

County

1383398 IR 1033 Bridge Replacement, 

Other Construction

Bridge No 62 over Yellow Bank 

Creek on Walnut Road, 0.4 

miles N of SR 23

LaPorte .2 BR Local Bridge 

Program

CN $0.00 $0.00  $521,000.00  ($521,000.00)M 26 $650,250.00

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $0.00  $129,250.00  ($129,250.00)

Comments: MACOG Admin Mod Resolution 22-16 Change CN FY from 17 to 18

Saint Joseph 

County

1400640 ST 1001 Intersection 

Improvement, 

Roundabout

Fir and Brick Road - 

Roundabout

LaPorte 0 STP South Bend MPO RW $0.00 $0.00 ($132,128.00)   $132,128.00M 26 $2,665,160.00

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $0.00 ($33,032.00)   $33,032.00

Comments: MACOG Admin Mod Resolution 22-16.  Increase RW FY17 and decrease RW FY16

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1401564 US 31 Bridge Deck Sealing Over E 1st Rd. NB, 1.0 mi N of 

US 6

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $962.40 $240.60  $16,203.00  ($15,000.00)M 26

Comments: Modify CN from FY17 to FY18. Group Modification approved MACOG on 7/11/16. Was $15K now $16,203.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1401565 US 31 Bridge Deck Sealing Over E 1st Rd. SB, 1.0 mi N of 

US 6

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $962.40 $240.60  $16,203.00  ($15,000.00)M 26

Comments: Modify CN from FY17 to FY18. Group Modification approved MACOG on 7/11/16. Was $15K now $16,203.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1401566 US 31 Bridge Deck Sealing Over Magun Arm Ditch; NB,  

1.2 mi N of US 6

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $962.40 $240.60  $16,203.00  ($15,000.00)M 26

Comments: Modify CN from FY17 to FY18. Group Modification approved MACOG on 7/11/16. Was $15K now $16,203.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1401567 US 31 Bridge Deck Sealing Over Magun Arm Ditch; SB, 1.2 

mi N of US 6

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $962.40 $240.60  $16,203.00  ($15,000.00)M 26

Comments: Modify CN from FY17 to FY18. Group Modification approved MACOG on 7/11/16. Was $15K now $16,203.

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 18 of 23 Report Created:8/1/2016  3:10:28PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1401568 US 31 Bridge Deck Sealing Over Shively Ditch; NB, 0.76 mi 

N of SR 4

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $962.40 $240.60  $16,203.00  ($15,000.00)M 26

Comments: Modify CN from FY17 to FY18. Group Modification approved MACOG on 7/11/16. Was $15K now $16,203.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1401569 US 31 Bridge Deck Sealing Over Shively Ditch; SB, 0.76 mi 

N of SR 4

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $962.40 $240.60  $16,203.00  ($15,000.00)M 26

Comments: Modify CN from FY17 to FY18. Group Modification approved MACOG on 7/11/16. Was $15K now $16,203.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1401570 US 31 Bridge Deck Sealing Over Heston Ditch; NB, 3.25 mi 

N of US 6

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $962.40 $240.60  $16,203.00  ($15,000.00)M 26

Comments: Modify CN from FY17 to FY18. Group Modification approved MACOG on 7/11/16. Was $15K now $16,203.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1401571 US 31 Bridge Deck Sealing Over Heston Ditch; SB, 3.25 mi 

N of US 6

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $962.40 $240.60  $16,203.00  ($15,000.00)M 26

Comments: Modify CN from FY17 to FY18. Group Modification approved MACOG on 7/11/16. Was $15K now $16,203.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1401572 US 31 Bridge Deck Sealing Over Shidler - Hoffman Ditch; 

NB, 5.75 mi N of US 6

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $962.40 $240.60  $16,203.00  ($15,000.00)M 26

Comments: Modify CN from FY17 to FY18. Group Modification approved MACOG on 7/11/16. Was $15K now $16,203.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1401573 US 31 Bridge Deck Sealing Over Shidler - Hoffman Ditch; 

SB, 5.75 mi N of US 6

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $962.40 $240.60  $16,203.00  ($15,000.00)M 26

Comments: Modify CN from FY17 to FY18. Group Modification approved MACOG on 7/11/16. Was $15K now $16,203.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1401574 US 31 Bridge Deck Sealing Over Old US 31; NB, 3.9 mi N of 

SR 4

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $962.40 $240.60  $16,203.00  ($15,000.00)M 26

Comments: Modify CN from FY17 to FY18. Group Modification approved MACOG on 7/11/16. Was $15K now $16,203.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1401575 US 31 Bridge Deck Sealing Over Old US 31; SB, 3.9 mi N of 

SR 4

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $962.40 $240.60  $16,203.00  ($15,000.00)M 26

Comments: Modify CN from FY17 to FY18. Group Modification approved MACOG on 7/11/16. Was $15K now $16,203.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1401576 US 31 Bridge Deck Sealing Over Roosevelt Rd., 4.1 mi N of 

SR 4

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $962.40 $240.60  $16,203.00  ($15,000.00)M 26

Comments: Modify CN from FY17 to FY18. Group Modification approved MACOG on 7/11/16. Was $15K now $16,203.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1401583 US 31 Bridge Deck Sealing Muck Trestle - Peat Area "A"; 

NB, 2.04 mi N of SR 4

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $2,265.60 $566.40  $38,132.00  ($35,300.00)M 26

Comments: Modify CN from FY17 to FY18. Was $35,300 now $38,132. MACOG group mod approved 7/11/16.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1401584 US 31 Bridge Deck Sealing Muck Trestle - Peat Area "A"; 

SB, 2.04 mi N of SR 4

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $2,265.60 $566.40  $38,132.00  ($35,300.00)M 26

Comments: Modify CN from FY17 to FY18. Was $35,300 now $38,132. MACOG group mod approved 7/11/16.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1500582 US 31 Repair Or Replace 

Joints

01.48 N of I-90 @ US 31 NB/SB 

(Adams Rd)

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00 ($15,000.00)   $15,000.00M 26

Bridge 

Construction

CN $16,097.60 $4,024.40  $70,122.00  ($50,000.00)

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 19 of 23 Report Created:8/1/2016  3:10:28PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Comments: Modify PE from FY16 to FY17 $15K and CN from FY17 ($50K)  to FY18 $70,122. MACOG group approval on 7/11/16.

South Bend 1600074 ST 1002 Intersection 

Improvement, 

Roundabout

Corby Blvd/Ironwood 

Drive/Rockne Drive 

Roundabout

LaPorte .23 Multiple Elkhart-Goshen 

MPO

PE $26,640.93 $0.00 $26,640.93    M 26 $4,068,865.00

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $0.00 $6,660.70 ($6,660.70)   

South Bend MPO PE -$26,640.80 $0.00  ($26,640.80)   

Comments: MACOG Admin Mod June 2016 - Increase FY16PE - add $26,640.93 Elkhart/Goshen MPO funds and $6,660.70 local.  FY18 decrease PE funds.  remove 26,640.80 MPO and $6,660.70 local

St. Joseph County Total

Federal: -$59,380.51 Match :$25,154.84 2016: -$172,858.37 2017: -$2,668,560.00 2018: $3,015,812.70 2019: -$208,620.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 20 of 23 Report Created:8/1/2016  3:10:28PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Tippecanoe County

Indiana Department 

of Natural 

Resources

0810383 IR 1001 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Wabash Heritage Trail in 

Prophetstown State Park

Crawfordsville 3.1 TA Local 

Transportation 

Alternatives 

CN -$39,890.24 $0.00 ($39,890.24)    M 26

Comments: TCAPC TIP modification for 7-14-16 please decrease the FY 16 CN funds by 39,890.3 federal

Battle Ground 1172413 SP 225 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

North Street (SR 225) & 

Railroad Street

Crawfordsville 0 STP Lafayette MPO PE $4,680.00 $0.00    $4,680.00M 26

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 -$128,120.00    ($128,120.00)

Lafayette MPO CN -$408,480.00 $0.00    ($408,480.00)

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $1,170.00    $1,170.00

Comments: TCAPC TIP modification 7-8-16 please add FY 17 funds to PE in the amount of 4680 federal and 1170 local. Please also correct the CN for FY 17 to the correct amounts of 437,120 federal 

and 19,280 local

Tippecanoe County Total

Federal: -$443,690.24 Match :-$126,950.00 2016: -$39,890.24 2017: -$530,750.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 21 of 23 Report Created:8/1/2016  3:10:28PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Various County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1172295 I 94 Road Rehabilitation 

(3R/4R Standards)

from I-80/90 (Toll Rd) to SR 249 LaPorte 3.994 NHPP Road Consulting PE $148,937.85 $16,548.65 ($175,292.40)   $340,778.90M 26

Comments: NIRPC Adopted on 7/21/16

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1500677 US 30 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From 4.74 mi E of US 35 to RP 

57+89 (Union Rd)

LaPorte 6.747 NHPP Road Consulting PE -$20,000.00 -$5,000.00 ($50,000.00)   $25,000.00M 26

Comments: Modify PE from FY16 ($50K) to FY17 $25K. MACOG group approval on 7/11/16.

Various County Total

Federal: $128,937.85 Match :$11,548.65 2016: -$225,292.40 2017: $365,778.90 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 22 of 23 Report Created:8/1/2016  3:10:28PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Vigo County

Vigo County 1298669 ST 1031 Bridge Replacement, 

Concrete

Bridge 319 E of  Margaret Ave 

and 25th St

Crawfordsville 0 BR 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00    M 26

Terre Haute MPO CN -$62,898.00 $0.00 ($62,898.00)    

Comments: WCIEDD TIP Mod 7-19-16 please decrease the CN funds in FY 16 by 62,898 federal and increase the local by 5,400

Vigo County Total

Federal: -$62,898.00 Match :$5,400.00 2016: -$57,498.00 2017: 2018: 2019: 

Grand Total

Federal: -$2,250,873.10 2017: $12,218,886.882016: -$13,324,533.33 2019: -$7,653,208.302018: $6,086,978.71Match : -$421,002.94

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 23 of 23 Report Created:8/1/2016  3:10:28PM


